Monroe County School District



Legislation Text

File #: 1920152, Version: 1

TITLE

Approval of Contract Renewal 2 of 3 with Brightview Landscape Services, Inc.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

This is for the second of three renewals for the contract with Brightview Landscape Services, Inc from RFP 2017703 for Athletic field maintenance in the upper and middle keys.

BUDGET INFORMATION

Item Budgeted? Yes Total Cost: \$225,728.00

Budget Coding: 0110.7900.0310.9121.0001

Requisition Attached? No

CONTRACT INFORMATION

Contract with: Brightview Landscape Services, Inc.

Contract value: \$225,728.00

Budget coding:0110.7900.0310.9121.0001

Contract Purpose / Description: Athletic field maintenance in the upper and middle keys.

Contract Originator: Jeff Barrow, 53397, Maintenance Department

Board Meeting Date: November 19, 2019

RECOMMENDATION

Approval of Contract Renewal 2 of 3 with Brightview Landscape Services, Inc.